ZORAM MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM

FALKAWN - 796005

No.A.43020/1/2024-ZMC[ESTAB]/92

Dated Falkawn, the

February, 2025

NOTIFICATION

On the recommendation of the meeting of the Selection Committee, Zoram Medical College held on 30th January, 2025 as per the Career Advancement Scheme [CAS}] by means of time-bound promotion without linkage of vacancies as mentioned in the Zoram Medical College (Recruitment & Conditions of Services for Teaching Faculty) Rules, 2024 dated 5th March, 2024, the following faculty of Zoram Medical College are hereby promoted from the posts of Associate Professor to Professor at Academic Level – 14 in the Pay Matrix in their respective departments with effect from the date as mentioned against each of their names:

Sl.No	Name	Department	Effective Date of Promotion
1	Dr. C Vanlalhlua	General Surgery	06.03.2022
2	Dr. Lalrinfela	Obstetrics & Gynaecology	03.05.2023
3	Dr. Vanlalhruaii	Pharmacology	06.03.2022
4	Dr. Vanremmawii	Obstetrics & Gynaecology	07.03.2022
5	Dr. John Lalliandinga	General Surgery	01.04.2023

Sd/-SANGCHHIN CHINZAH, IAS Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram Health & Family Welfare Department

Memo No.A.43020/1/2024-ZMC[ESTAB]/92 Dated Falkawn, the February, 2025 Copy to:-

- 1. PS to Chief Minister, Mizoram.
- 2. PS to Minister, Health & Family Welfare Department.
- 3. Sr. PPS to Chief Secretary, Government of Mizoram.
- 4. PPS to Secretary, Health & Family Welfare Department.
- 5. Principal Director, Health & Family Welfare Department.
- 6. The Chief Controller of Accounts, Accounts & Treasuries, Aizawl.

986327213 zmc@zmc.edu.ii

ZORAM MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM FALKAWN - 796005

- 7. Director of Health Services.
- 8. Director, Hospital & Medical Education.
- 9. Controller, Printing & Stationery, Government of Mizoram with 5 (Five) spare copies for publication in the official gazette.
- 10. Dean, ZMCH.
- 11. Medical Superintendent, ZMCH.
- 12. Treasury Officer, Aizawl North.
- 13. All Head of Department, ZMCH.
- 14. Persons concerned.
- 15. Website Manager, ZMCH for uploading in the website.
- 16. All Notice Boards.
- 17. Guard file.

(Dr. JOHN ZOHMINGTHANGA)

) Director

Zoram Medical College & Hospital